



Fee Free Call for Art

Sertoma Arts Center 2024 Gallery Program

About the Sertoma Arts Center. We are a visual arts community education center providing artists of all ages and levels of experience with skill-building classes led by professional teaching artists. Our facility features fully equipped jewelry, pottery, and painting studios in addition to gallery spaces with exhibitions that rotate every 1 - 2 months.

We prioritize the artist first, and then the art. Sertoma Arts Center is a zero-commission art gallery. Our galleries showcase a broad spectrum of visual arts from local, regional, and national artists. We provide artists with exhibition opportunities and space to engage with the community. The galleries are free, open to the public, and are a valued component of the community arts education experience.

We seek to develop significant solo, collaborative, and group exhibitions.

Who could show their artworks at Sertoma Arts Center? Persons 18+ years of age, residing in the City of Raleigh, who participate or make art at Sertoma Arts Center are prioritized. However, artists working across the region are encouraged to apply. We define "all artists" to include the range of human differences (race and ethnicity, gender identity, age, socio-economic and housing status, religion, political affiliation, physical and mental ability) and the broadest definition of an arts professional. All artists are welcome to apply.

What kind of art? Artists working in any medium are encouraged to apply. This could include works in progress, hybridized practices, and collaborative projects, in addition to book and print arts, ceramics, drawing and painting, fibers, glass and metal arts.

When is the due date for submissions? Mail-in proposals must be postmarked by Friday, June 16, 2023, and delivered to 1400 West Millbrook Road, Raleigh, NC 27612. Online proposals are accepted until 11:59 pm, Friday, June 30, 2023.

Interested but need to know more? Inquiries can be made by email, sertomaartscenter@raleighnc.gov Apply online: https://raleighnc.gov/arts/artist-calls